Purchase Order

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 :
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*709062035

HANOVER MD

304-
ATT MOBILITY
7229 PARKWAY DR # 200

21076~

541-7381

1317

rPURCBASE DRDER NG

CPHONEOQOT7E

OO

CORAECT PURCHASE OROER NUMEER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR.
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW,

BY ORDER

AGENCY COPY

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
T;RMS AND CONDITIONS

ALL, STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

SACEGOUNTNUMBER:

REST WAY

THIS CHANGE

1. DEVICE

EFFECT

CHANGE
TELECO]
SEPARA]

EFFECT

TO REN
TERMS,
CONTAT]
AUTHOR

EFFECT
10/31/

CHARGES

ORDER

CHANGE

[VE: T

EW THE

NED IN

IVE DAT
2010.

IN FUSY
MMUNTCA
FELY BT
WHICH

[VE DAT

CONDIT

FZED CHANGE ORDERS.

-

»

MMEDIATELY

-

RATE TO 3.588%

LLED INTERSTATE/
ARE CHARGED A FI

G
£ 5

2009

x

JULY 1,

FONS, PRICES AND
THE ORIGINAL CON'

-
=

)

QF RENEWAL: 1

PREVIOUS P
PO NET CHAl

CHANGE ORDER #]
PROVIDES THE FOLLOWING THREE CHANG)

(SEE ATTACHED LIST)

TIONS CHARGES WITH THE EXCEPTION O

DRIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL

1/1/2009 THROUGH

4

OF ALL

INTERNATIONAL TOLL
JSF RATE OF 12.9%.

SPECIFICATIONS

D TOTALB&>
NGE  (+)

OPEN

I'RACT INCLUDING ALL

T

+rf

PURCHASING DIVISION
CERTIFIED ENCUMBERED

DEC 2 2009
Bavedy Tl

END

IF APPR(}VAL T’q meﬁﬁm

E IS

e ’ﬁgﬁx@i 574 4

//’l

APPROVED AS TOFORM

BY

AQTIQTANT ATTOIBNEY (ISR AT

R
oBY Ci’l‘FC.’tR!\HE‘! GENERAL, CHECK HERE @%‘) \’\'\'y{‘

CAL \{Eﬁﬂ
s«*@f ('«/@% o

BY.

OPEN END

e

8-8802

INS %94—;5 -
. D

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.

2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing
Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without fimitation the validity of this
Purchase Order/Contract.

3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be
continued for the terms of the. Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the
Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available
for these services or goods, this Purchase Qrder/Contract bacomes void and of no effect after June 30.

4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all Federal, State and local laws, regulations and ordinances including,
but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be
binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.

6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the
Seller-without the Buyer's consent. ‘

7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods andior services covered by this order will;
{a} conform to the spedcificalions, drawings, samples or other description fumished or specified by the
Buyer; {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; andfor {c} be free from defect in material
and workmanship.

8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written
notice io the sellar.

9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepled
without written authority from the Buyer. Al goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date
specified in this Order.

10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the defivery of goods or services. Interest may be
paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Coede.

11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or reimburse
such iaxes,

12. RENEWAL: Any reference to auiomatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon
mutual written agreement of the parties.

13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankrupicy protection, the State may deem
this contract null and void, and ferminate such contract without further order,

14, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate
Addendum {BAA}, approved by the Atiorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site
{hitp:/iwww.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vre/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that,
the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103} and will be disclosing Protected Health
Information (45 CFR §160.108) to the vendor,

15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement
construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol
and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The
contractor and jis subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance
with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West
Virginia Code, The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writihg, under the
penallies of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia
and Drug-Free Workplace Act.  Itis understood and agreed that this Contract shali be cancelled by the awarding
authority if the Coniracter: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2} Fails to provide information
regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or
3) Provides to the public authority false Information regarding the contractor’s drug-free workplace policy.”

Rev. 5/19/09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Purchase Order

CHASEORDERNO:::

CPHONEG7B 2

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
00 MUST APPEAR ON ALl PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,

ALLs STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

BY ORDER

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
70O THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*709062035 304-541-738
ATT MOBILITY -
7229 PARKWAY DR # 200

HANOVER MD 21076-1317

1

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

11/25/2009 NET 30 B12016656
SEIEVIA EOB REIGHT-TERMS:
INATION PREPATD

RENEWALS REMAINING:

0

EEXKE R KX KRAKF AT,k AKX *NO OTHER CHANGEQF*®kdkd A Xk kd kA k k&

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE ]

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY
ACCISTANT ATTORNEY GFENERAT

BY.
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




ATT Mobility

Government Solutions Sroup
7229 Parkway Drive
Hanover, MD 21076-1317

October 6, 2008
Jo Ann Adkins

Dept of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305

Jo Ann,

This letter is to notify you of changes in some of the equipment currently on the

contract and on the previous change orders. Several Devices have been
discontinued and we have added several new devices. I'm attaching a list of both.

Sincerely,

G@&—-W%"

Cathleen Pryor
Vice President, Contracts
AT&T Mobility

&&é Proud Sponsor of the $3. Slymple Tuam



Current available device list for the State of WV - CPHONEDTB

VI State CRU (corperate
reapossibitiey wrer) PiCe for
Manufacturer Device Name new activations only Options (colors, W/ or Wie camera ete)
HNokia EHx $149.89
Mural $MIHS
5350 & $103.98
Surge $128.99
Pantech Mateix Pro $199.893
Matrix $139.89 yed, blue, black
Harmin &80 $399.93
Sony-Ericsson 805 $283.99
Wiiga $145.99
LG LUzl $93.99
CF 380 $139.95 red, biue
Kenon $1¢9.99 1ed, hiue, black
Reon $49.99
Incite $199.93
Samsang REJ7 $9.98 e, red, black
Biagnet $20.99
RAE5T (rugyedized) $499.93
ATIT $139.98 red, blue
Rugby frupgedized} $129.99 black, gollow
Prapel Fro $i23.93
Aacens [aB2T) $149.98
Jack $179.99
fmpregsion $269.99
Solstice %$189.99
HYC Fure $199.99
HIC FUZE $290.99 with or without eamery
Motorola EREZ30 $19.9%
¥as5 $99.39
Kawmma $195.99
Tundra (1nggedized) 14599
RIMEBLackbey 8820 £195.59
Curve {8310] $199.59 rad, titaniam
Curee [B3207 26359
Peari (3110) $149.93 red, grey
Pearl {8120) $249.93 poarl. hlack
Curve 3800 $299.95
HOLD $389.99
Bistra Wiretess Arad [pemceia) $149.99
Farvury (USB) $99.98
Cption QuicksHver (USE) $99.98
GT Ultra [pomcia) £59.98
GT Ultra fespross) £49.99
Bepr Agpire One (nethook’ $293.93
Lenovwo 510 fnethook) $295 93
Heft Mini 10 {nethook] $299.98

w P0ud Sponsor of tie US. Qlytipte Teém



Devices to remove - end-ofJdifed™

Rokix 2510
Nokis 2600
Sierrs Wireless AC301E
LG vy
LG _CENG
LG CU5I5
Sony-Ericsson WhHgo
Sony-Ericsson 2150
Samsung 516
Samsung HEIT
Samsung Agay
Samzung Fenpsl
Motorala VIRE
Blackbany #700c
Blaskborry Freart f3100)
Ellackborry Pear (£120)
Pantech DBuo
ATT (WFC) Tikk
Palm 750

** Auailable until supplies are exhausted

&% Prqud Spongot of the U.S, Olpmpic Team




ATRT Mobility National Accounts LLC

a{t&t ATTN: Contracts
5 : 7229 Parkway Drive
Hanover, MD 21076

October 5, 2009

Jo Ann Adkins

Dept of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Charlesion, WV 25305

Jo Ann,
This ietter is to notify you of changes to the FUSF rate.
Effective July 1, 2009 the FUSF rate changed to 3.588% of all telecommunications charges

with the exception of separately billed interstate/international toll charges which are charged
a FUSF rate of 12.9%.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectiully,

Oﬁﬁ&»’?ﬂ%f—"

Cathleen Pryor
Vice President, Contracis
AT&T Mobility

£
'%59 Proud Sponsor of the U5, Olympic Team



e
A

JOE MANCHIN It

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION ROBERT W. FERGUSON, JR.
GOVERNGR PURCH AS;NG DIVISION CABINET SECRETARY
2019 wasgzg.agg;dsaggm, EAST DAVID TINGHER
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 DIRECTOR

October 24, 2009

Greg Florence Fax: 866-509-1935
ATT Mobility

305 Great Teays Blvd,, Door 2
Scoft Depot, WV 25550
Subject CPHONEQTB

Dear Mr. Jones:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject confract under the same térms, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates are November 1, 2009 through October 31, 2010. if your

compahy agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as
soon as possibie,

Also attzched is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed
and dated.

=2
s 2
‘ = g gl
Please call if you have any gusstions. O"LE ":) Q
2 = 0
rdruly yours, ThiD - T
- o= = 1
e 78 7 O
Ann Adkins é’) -
Buyer Supetvisor
304.558.8602
Aftachiment

We agree fo renew the coniract for the period as stated above under the same lerms and
condjtions in the original purchase order and any change orders therefo.

@ﬁgﬁmyg&%m October 7. 2009

Dafe
VP Confracts

Title

PHONE(304) 558-8306 EEOIAFFHMATIVE AGTION EMPLOYER BAN: (A04) S584T15



State of West Virginia
Depariment of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Strest East
Post Office Box 50130
Charlesion, WV 25305-0130

Purchase Order

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709062035

304-541-7381

ATY MOBILITY
7229 PARKWAY DR # 200

HANOVER MD 21076-1317

HHRCH CORBERNG:
CPHONEOTB

14

ALL STATE AGENCIES

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVGICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

BY ORDER

ATEPHINTED

ERMSIOF SALE:

11/25/2009

NET 30

b12016656

= SHIEY

EREIGHTTERM:

LINE

0001

CATNO

98577

ITEM NUMBER

SIGNATURE

RECEIPT TICKET FOR PURCHASE ORDER:

ESCRIPTION

STATEWIDE CON

TRACT FOR CELL SERVICE

DATE

CPHONEOTB

QTY DATHE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [}

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



